

Peakes lane, Denbigh, North Wales, LL16 3EN info@myddeltoncollege.com | +44 (0) 1745 471201

School fees for the Academic Year 2025 - 2026

In line with UK Government legislation, independent school fees are now subject to VAT. All fees listed below are exclusive of VAT.

UK Day Students	Reception - Year 2	Year 3 - 6	Year 7 - 9	Year 10 - 13
Termly Fee	£3,150.00	£3,600.00	£4,900.00	£5,500.00

UK Boarding Students	Reception - Year 2	Year 3 - 6	Year 7 - 9	Year 10 - 13	
Termly Fee	£11,700.00				

^{*}Additional Registration Fee of £300.00 to be applied

Registration Fee

For all UK and International students, a non-refundable registration fee of £300.00 is payable when you register your child for a place at Myddelton College.

*Pupils progressing from one key stage to the next are not required to pay a further registration or application fee.

Security Deposit

An acceptance deposit of £500.00 is required when the formal offer letter from the Head is received; this guarantees your child a place at the school. This deposit is held and refunded, less any outstanding charges, on the pupil leaving the school.

^{*}Additional Security Deposit of £500.00 to be applied



Peakes lane, Denbigh, North Wales, LL16 3EN info@myddeltoncollege.com | +44 (0) 1745 471201

School Fees

At Myddelton College we attempt, as far as possible, to include all elements of your child's education in the fee so that parents are aware of the total cost. Therefore, we do not apply charges for the following:

- School Lunches
- Any travel associated with school sports matches (excluding optional trips)
- All timetabled sports
- Wi-Fi
- Boarders have all meals, accommodation, bedding, laundry & supervised studies
- included.

Additional Charges

These may include but are not limited to the following:

- Minibus Services
- School Uniforms
- Taxis and Airport Transfers
- Music Lessons
- Offsite Educational Activities and Excursions
- Examination Fee's
- Offsite Weekend Activities and Excursions

Minibus Service

Myddelton College operates several week day mini-bus services. The school endeavors to ensure there is an opportunity to support every family that requires the service, enabling their children to get 'to and from' school each day safely.

Additional Academic and/or Language Support

Charges for additional academic and/or language support are arranged on an individual basis, subject to the level of support required.

Discounts, Scholarships and Bursaries

- Sibling Discount A 5% reduction is applied to the fees per additional sibling. The reduction is applied to the eldest of the siblings at the school.
- Armed Forces Discount The School offers all those parents who serve, or have served, in the Armed Forces of the Crown a 25% discount off the full School fees. When used in conjunction with the Boarding School Allowance, this makes our boarding fees a very affordable option.
- Other Awards The School also offer discounts to pupils whose parents are in the Diplomatic Corps (10% of full fees) and of those who have a parent who attended the former Howells School's (Old Howellians Alumni) (10% of full fees).



Peakes lane, Denbigh, North Wales, LL16 3EN info@myddeltoncollege.com | +44 (0) 1745 471201

- Scholarships We welcome applications for academic scholars looking for entry in to years 7,9 and 12. Academic ability will be determined through assessments together with a student's latest report. All pupils will have an interview with the Headteacher.
- Bursaries The School is committed to broad access to the School by offering to eligible
 parents, means- tested financial support with the payment of Schools fees. Such support may
 be awarded in the form of a discount on the tuition fees payable. Such request should be made
 in the first instance to the Head of Admissions.

*Discounts, Scholarships and Bursaries not to be used in conjunction with any other offer

For more information please contact our admissions department on:

Email – admissions@myddeltoncollege.com Telephone – 01745 472 204